
2013 Section 1AA Boys Varsity 
Brooktree G.C. - Owatonna MN     Oct. 24, 2013      Mid 40's w/breeze 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Red Wing                 90    9   16   18   20   27   31   35  16:41.3  0:33.0 
  2 Lakeville No             91    8   13   15   26   29   47   50  16:41.9  0:38.0 
  3 Century                 104    5   12   24   30   33   60   70  16:47.4  0:52.1 
  4 Owatonna                135   14   19   23   38   41   57       17:00.2  0:48.5 
  5 Winona                  158    3   22   37   45   51   68   88  17:01.8  1:35.4 
  6 Albert Lea              173    7   32   40   46   48   58   89  17:10.0  1:11.0 
  7 Farmington              184    2   25   28   62   67   86   97  17:03.9  1:57.3 
 8* Rochester Ma            205   17   36   43   54   55   56   69  17:18.9  0:53.3 
 9* Lakeville So            205    4   10   53   63   75   79   82  17:11.2  1:47.0 
 10 Faribault               214   21   34   39   59   61   95  106  17:20.7  0:54.5 
 11 Austin                  281    6   49   72   76   78   84   87  17:36.2  1:49.8 
 12 Northfield              313   11   71   73   77   81   85   91  17:44.6  1:44.3 
 13 Hastings                346    1   64   92   93   96   99  101  17:58.9  3:22.7 
 14 J M.                    376   44   52   83   94  103  107       18:19.3  1:58.9 
 15 Z-M-K-W                 393   65   66   74   90   98  100  104  18:16.0  1:33.8 
 16 K-M                     437   42   80  102  105  108  109  110  19:05.2  3:15.0 
 
1. Red Wing 
    9  Aiden Winn, 12             16:21.5   
   16  George Nemanich, 10        16:40.4   
   18  Marcus Warrington, 11      16:43.5   
   20  Darrick Jackson, 12        16:46.3   
   27  Ryan Schnaith, 12          16:54.5   
   31  Joe Partington, 12         17:03.9   
   35  Meyer Beckner, 11          17:12.2   
Total Time = 1:23:26.1     Total Places = 90 
 
2. Lakeville No 
    8  Justin Hanson, 11          16:20.3   
   13  Luke Anderson, 10          16:36.7   
   15  Jason Windhorn, 12         16:39.9   
   26  Noah Omdal, 11             16:54.5   
   29  Kyle Binder, 11            16:58.2   
   47  Duncan Ince, 11            17:30.6   
   50  Ben Rauzi, 11              17:33.5   
Total Time = 1:23:29.3     Total Places = 91 
 
3. Century 
    5  Sam Nelson, 11             16:18.4   
   12  Seth Massot, 10            16:31.8   
   24  Samuel Schroeder, 12       16:53.0   
   30  Michael Wagner, 11         17:03.2   
   33  Josh Bogovich, 12          17:10.5   
   60  Benjamin Farley, 12        17:39.9   
   70  Matthew Ryan, 10           17:55.1   
Total Time = 1:23:56.7     Total Places = 104 
 
4. Owatonna 
   14  Nick Rethemeier, 12        16:38.2   
   19  Seth Huseby, 11            16:44.7   
   23  Eric Schlicker, 12         16:51.5   
   38  Arthur Bartholomew, 12     17:20.0   
   41  Brady Heaney, 11           17:26.7   
   57  Ken Hauer, 10              17:37.2   
Total Time = 1:25:00.9     Total Places = 135 
 
5. Winona 
    3  Hunter Bailey, 11          15:58.3   
   22  Braydon Johnson, 11        16:49.6   
   37  Carter Fritz, 10           17:17.9   
   45  Noah Hamilton, 11          17:29.6   
   51  Cassidy Cyert, 10          17:33.6   
   68  Christian Deranek, 12      17:51.4   
   88  Hunter Tibor, 12           18:24.8   
Total Time = 1:25:08.9     Total Places = 158 
 
6. Albert Lea 
    7  Jackson Goodell, 10        16:19.8   
   32  Caleb Troe, 11             17:04.1   
   40  Blair Bonnerup, 12         17:25.1   
   46  Logan Callahan, 12         17:30.4   
   48  Corde Purdie, 12           17:30.7   
   58  Brandon Bonnerup, 12       17:38.8   
   89  Jay Skaar, 10              18:25.0   
Total Time = 1:25:49.9     Total Places = 173 
 

7. Farmington 
    2  Justin Hyytinen, 11        15:53.7   
   25  Alex Hart, 10              16:54.5   
   28  Sean Dougherty, 12         16:58.2   
   62  Devon Webb, 10             17:42.1   
   67  Hunter Sevenich, 12        17:50.9   
   86  Matthew Anderson, 11       18:19.5   
   97  Derek Cole, 10             19:01.4   
Total Time = 1:25:19.2     Total Places = 184 
 
8*. Rochester Ma 
   17  Chad Couser, 10            16:41.8   
   36  Cole Geschwind, 11         17:15.2   
   43  Alec Werning, 12           17:27.4   
   54  Andrew Gathje, 9           17:34.8   
   55  Samuel Monahan, 12         17:35.1   
   56  Spencer Moore, 8           17:36.7   
   69  Ryan Blais, 12             17:53.0   
Total Time = 1:26:34.2     Total Places = 205 
 
9*. Lakeville So 
    4  Wali Ibrahim, 12           16:15.4   
   10  Noah Hanson, 11            16:21.6   
   53  Michael Kennedy, 9         17:34.3   
   63  Cody Teich, 12             17:42.4   
   75  Joshua Willard, 9          18:02.4   
   79  Matt Schiroo, 12           18:12.3   
   82  Mitchell Miller, 12        18:14.7   
Total Time = 1:25:55.8     Total Places = 205 
 
10. Faribault 
   21  Gunnar Miller, 11          16:46.7   
   34  Keenan Ronayne, 11         17:10.6   
   39  Collin Ernste, 12          17:25.0   
   59  Adam Tuma, 9               17:39.7   
   61  Marcus Miller, 10          17:41.2   
   95  Ryan Mullennex, 10         18:50.2   
  106  Alex Dunn, 10              19:41.5   
Total Time = 1:26:43.2     Total Places = 214 
 
11. Austin 
    6  Andrew Baker, 12           16:19.1   
   49  Quin Brunner, 11           17:31.9   
   72  Clyde Carver, 12           17:58.1   
   76  Jacob Striker, 12          18:03.0   
   78  Mitch Myers, 11            18:08.8   
   84  Micah Kelly, 12            18:16.3   
   87  Joseph Kroymann, 9         18:23.1   
Total Time = 1:28:00.7     Total Places = 281 
 
12. Northfield 
   11  Corbin Godfrey, 11         16:29.1   
   71  Robert Sayner, 10          17:55.1   
   73  Noah Bruestle, 10          17:59.1   
   77  Ian Iverson, 12            18:06.7   
   81  Adam Kasper, 11            18:13.3   
   85  Miles Mroske, 9            18:16.7   
   91  David Kreis, 12            18:34.7   
Total Time = 1:28:43.1     Total Places = 313 



13. Hastings 
    1  Zack Benning, 12           15:36.2   
   64  Will Caturia, 11           17:43.7   
   92  Nate Holm, 10              18:47.1   
   93  Nick Johnson, 10           18:48.7   
   96  Finley Myers, 11           18:58.8   
   99  Mike Tappella, 11          19:17.8   
  101  Kyle Gudmunson, 10         19:20.9   
Total Time = 1:29:54.3     Total Places = 346 
 
14. J M. 
   44  Christopher Lam, 12        17:29.6   
   52  Ethan Bone, 12             17:33.9   
   83  Kevin Andrews, 10          18:14.8   
   94  Richard Trantow, 12        18:49.8   
  103  Stephen Orlowski, 11       19:28.5   
  107  Michael Pappas, 12         19:43.4   
Total Time = 1:31:36.5     Total Places = 376 
 

15. Z-M-K-W 
   65  Eric Hokanson, 11          17:43.9   
   66  Micah Grove, 11            17:45.3   
   74  Craig Banks, 11            18:02.0   
   90  Ben Bohn, 10               18:31.2   
   98  James Drettwan, 12         19:17.6   
  100  Ben Nystuen, 12            19:18.2   
  104  Ben Kleese, 12             19:30.0   
Total Time = 1:31:19.8     Total Places = 393 
 
16. K-M 
   42  Mark Ostroot, 11           17:26.8   
   80  Brennan Gustafson, 9       18:13.1   
  102  Tyler Evenson, 10          19:25.7   
  105  Jared Aarsvold, 10         19:38.5   
  108  Ben Trihey, 8              20:41.8   
  109  Mason Iverson, 8           21:02.4   
  110  Colby Distad, 10           21:59.6   
Total Time = 1:35:25.8     Total Places = 437 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Zack Benning, 12           15:36.2    Hastings              
    2     2  Justin Hyytinen, 11        15:53.7    Farmington            
    3     3  Hunter Bailey, 11          15:58.3    Winona                
    4     4  Wali Ibrahim, 12           16:15.4    Lakeville So          
    5     5  Sam Nelson, 11             16:18.4    Century               
    6     6  Andrew Baker, 12           16:19.1    Austin                
    7     7  Jackson Goodell, 10        16:19.8    Albert Lea            
    8     8  Justin Hanson, 11          16:20.3    Lakeville No          
    9     9  Aiden Winn, 12             16:21.5    Red Wing              
   10    10  Noah Hanson, 11            16:21.6    Lakeville So          
   11    11  Corbin Godfrey, 11         16:29.1    Northfield            
   12    12  Seth Massot, 10            16:31.8    Century               
   13    13  Luke Anderson, 10          16:36.7    Lakeville No          
   14    14  Nick Rethemeier, 12        16:38.2    Owatonna              
   15    15  Jason Windhorn, 12         16:39.9    Lakeville No          
   16    16  George Nemanich, 10        16:40.4    Red Wing              
   17    17  Chad Couser, 10            16:41.8    Rochester Ma          
   18    18  Marcus Warrington, 11      16:43.5    Red Wing              
   19    19  Seth Huseby, 11            16:44.7    Owatonna              
   20    20  Darrick Jackson, 12        16:46.3    Red Wing              
   21    21  Gunnar Miller, 11          16:46.7    Faribault             
   22    22  Braydon Johnson, 11        16:49.6    Winona                
   23    23  Eric Schlicker, 12         16:51.5    Owatonna              
   24    24  Samuel Schroeder, 12       16:53.0    Century               
   25    25  Alex Hart, 10              16:54.5    Farmington            
   26    26  Noah Omdal, 11             16:54.5    Lakeville No          
   27    27  Ryan Schnaith, 12          16:54.5    Red Wing              
   28    28  Sean Dougherty, 12         16:58.2    Farmington            
   29    29  Kyle Binder, 11            16:58.2    Lakeville No          
   30    30  Michael Wagner, 11         17:03.2    Century               
   31    31  Joe Partington, 12         17:03.9    Red Wing              
   32    32  Caleb Troe, 11             17:04.1    Albert Lea            
   33    33  Josh Bogovich, 12          17:10.5    Century               
   34    34  Keenan Ronayne, 11         17:10.6    Faribault             
   35    35  Meyer Beckner, 11          17:12.2    Red Wing              
   36    36  Cole Geschwind, 11         17:15.2    Rochester Ma          
   37    37  Carter Fritz, 10           17:17.9    Winona                
   38    38  Arthur Bartholomew, 12     17:20.0    Owatonna              
   39    39  Collin Ernste, 12          17:25.0    Faribault             
   40    40  Blair Bonnerup, 12         17:25.1    Albert Lea            
   41    41  Brady Heaney, 11           17:26.7    Owatonna              
   42    42  Mark Ostroot, 11           17:26.8    K-M                   
   43    43  Alec Werning, 12           17:27.4    Rochester Ma          
   44    44  Christopher Lam, 12        17:29.6    J M.                  
   45    45  Noah Hamilton, 11          17:29.6    Winona                
   46    46  Logan Callahan, 12         17:30.4    Albert Lea            
   47    47  Duncan Ince, 11            17:30.6    Lakeville No          
   48    48  Corde Purdie, 12           17:30.7    Albert Lea            
   49    49  Quin Brunner, 11           17:31.9    Austin                
   50    50  Ben Rauzi, 11              17:33.5    Lakeville No          
   51    51  Cassidy Cyert, 10          17:33.6    Winona                
   52    52  Ethan Bone, 12             17:33.9    J M.                  
   53    53  Michael Kennedy, 9         17:34.3    Lakeville So          
   54    54  Andrew Gathje, 9           17:34.8    Rochester Ma          
   55    55  Samuel Monahan, 12         17:35.1    Rochester Ma          
   56    56  Spencer Moore, 8           17:36.7    Rochester Ma          
   57    57  Ken Hauer, 10              17:37.2    Owatonna              
   58    58  Brandon Bonnerup, 12       17:38.8    Albert Lea            
   59    59  Adam Tuma, 9               17:39.7    Faribault             
   60    60  Benjamin Farley, 12        17:39.9    Century               



   61    61  Marcus Miller, 10          17:41.2    Faribault             
   62    62  Devon Webb, 10             17:42.1    Farmington            
   63    63  Cody Teich, 12             17:42.4    Lakeville So          
   64    64  Will Caturia, 11           17:43.7    Hastings              
   65    65  Eric Hokanson, 11          17:43.9    Z-M-K-W               
   66    66  Micah Grove, 11            17:45.3    Z-M-K-W               
   67    67  Hunter Sevenich, 12        17:50.9    Farmington            
   68    68  Christian Deranek, 12      17:51.4    Winona                
   69    69  Ryan Blais, 12             17:53.0    Rochester Ma          
   70    70  Matthew Ryan, 10           17:55.1    Century               
   71    71  Robert Sayner, 10          17:55.1    Northfield            
   72    72  Clyde Carver, 12           17:58.1    Austin                
   73    73  Noah Bruestle, 10          17:59.1    Northfield            
   74    74  Craig Banks, 11            18:02.0    Z-M-K-W               
   75    75  Joshua Willard, 9          18:02.4    Lakeville So          
   76    76  Jacob Striker, 12          18:03.0    Austin                
   77    77  Ian Iverson, 12            18:06.7    Northfield            
   78    78  Mitch Myers, 11            18:08.8    Austin                
   79    79  Matt Schiroo, 12           18:12.3    Lakeville So          
   80    80  Brennan Gustafson, 9       18:13.1    K-M                   
   81    81  Adam Kasper, 11            18:13.3    Northfield            
   82    82  Mitchell Miller, 12        18:14.7    Lakeville So          
   83    83  Kevin Andrews, 10          18:14.8    J M.                  
   84    84  Micah Kelly, 12            18:16.3    Austin                
   85    85  Miles Mroske, 9            18:16.7    Northfield            
   86    86  Matthew Anderson, 11       18:19.5    Farmington            
   87    87  Joseph Kroymann, 9         18:23.1    Austin                
   88    88  Hunter Tibor, 12           18:24.8    Winona                
   89    89  Jay Skaar, 10              18:25.0    Albert Lea            
   90    90  Ben Bohn, 10               18:31.2    Z-M-K-W               
   91    91  David Kreis, 12            18:34.7    Northfield            
   92    92  Nate Holm, 10              18:47.1    Hastings              
   93    93  Nick Johnson, 10           18:48.7    Hastings              
   94    94  Richard Trantow, 12        18:49.8    J M.                  
   95    95  Ryan Mullennex, 10         18:50.2    Faribault             
   96    96  Finley Myers, 11           18:58.8    Hastings              
   97    97  Derek Cole, 10             19:01.4    Farmington            
   98    98  James Drettwan, 12         19:17.6    Z-M-K-W               
   99    99  Mike Tappella, 11          19:17.8    Hastings              
  100   100  Ben Nystuen, 12            19:18.2    Z-M-K-W               
  101   101  Kyle Gudmunson, 10         19:20.9    Hastings              
  102   102  Tyler Evenson, 10          19:25.7    K-M                   
  103   103  Stephen Orlowski, 11       19:28.5    J M.                  
  104   104  Ben Kleese, 12             19:30.0    Z-M-K-W               
  105   105  Jared Aarsvold, 10         19:38.5    K-M                   
  106   106  Alex Dunn, 10              19:41.5    Faribault             
  107   107  Michael Pappas, 12         19:43.4    J M.                  
  108   108  Ben Trihey, 8              20:41.8    K-M                   
  109   109  Mason Iverson, 8           21:02.4    K-M                   
  110   110  Colby Distad, 10           21:59.6    K-M    
 


